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03.05.2024

The Listing Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, 
Mumbai - 400 001

The Listing Department, 
National Stock Exchange of India Ltd 
Exchange Plaza, Plot: C/1, G Block, 
Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), 
Mumbai - 400 051

SCRIP CODE: 532889 SYMBOL: KPRMILL

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

As per Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we enclose a copy of 

the Newspaper Advertisement carrying Audited Financial Results of the Company 

for the Quarter I Year ended 31.03.2024 published in ‘Business Line’ and 

‘Maalaimalar’ on 03rd May, 2024 for your records and dissemination.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully

For K.P.RMWill Limited

P. Kandaswamy 
Company Secretary

Encl: As above
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STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 
(? in Lakhs)

SI.No. Particulars
Quarter Ended Year Ended

31.03.2024
(Audited)*

31.12.2023
(Unaudited)

31.03.2023 
(Audited)*

31.03.2024 
(Audited)

31.03.2023 
(Audited)

1
2

3

4

5

6
7

8

Total Income from operations
Net Profit for the period (before tax, 
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit for the period before tax, (after 
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Net Profit for the period after tax (after 
Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)
Total Comprehensive Income for the 
period [Comprising Profit for the 
period (after tax) and other 
Comprehensive Income (after tax)]
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ? 1 each)
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) 
as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of 
the previous year.
Earnings Per Share ( of T 1/- each) (for 
continuing and discontinued operations) 
Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (in ?) 
(Not annualised for quarters)

1,70,861
27,791

27,791

21,361

21,361

3,418

6.25

1,26,930
23,601

23,601

18,706

18,706

3,418

5.47

1,95,803
26,126

26,126

20,955

20,955

3,418

6.13

6,12,694
1,04,039

1,04,039

80,535

80,535

3,418

4,32,405

23.56

6,24,820
1,08,416

1,08,416

81,410

81,410

3,418

3,67,251

23.81
Note:
1) Standalone Results (? in Lakhs)

W
 NJ 

(-
*■ (a) Revenue from operations

(b) Other income
Total Income from operations

Profit before tax
Total comprehensive income (After tax)

1,13,066
9,486

90,436
1,336

1,16,749
5,032

4,05,367
20,395

4,73,955
13,012

1,22,552 91,772 1,21,781 4,25,762 4,86,967
22,755
18,459

14,195
11,288

12,884
10,592

69,471
55,492

82,475
63,504

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 
33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results 
are available on the Stock Exchange , , 
Company's website:

websites.BSE:http://www.bseindia.com NSE:http://www.nseindia.com
https://kprmilllimited.com/file/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/BMOutcome02052024.pdf

3) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 02.05.2024 and taken on record and 
approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 02.05.2024. The above results have been subjected to 
audit by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of statutory auditors is unqualified.
4) Events after reporting period :
The Board has recommended a Final Dividend of 250 % (? 2.50 per share of the face value of ? 1/- each) for 
the year 2023-24 subject to the approval of the Shareholders in Annual General Meeting.

For K.P.R.MILL LIMITED
P.Nataraj

Coimbatore Managing Director
02.05.2024 DIN : 00229137


