K.P.R. MILL LIMITED

Corporate Office : 1st Floor Srivari Shrimat, 1045, Avinashi Road, Coimbatore - 641018. India @ : 0422-2207777 Fax : 0422-2207778

03.05.2024

The Listing Department BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001 The Listing Department, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd Exchange Plaza, Plot: C/1, G Block, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400 051

SCRIP CODE: 532889

SYMBOL: KPRMILL

Dear Sir,

Sub: Compliance of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

As per Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, we enclose a copy of the Newspaper Advertisement carrying Audited Financial Results of the Company for the Quarter / Year ended 31.03.2024 published in 'Business Line' and 'Maalaimalar' on 03rd May, 2024 for your records and dissemination.

This is for your kind information.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully For K.P.R. Mill Limited

P. Kandaswamy Company Secretary

Encl: As above

1.3.

Regd. Office : No. 9, Gokul Buildings, A.K.S. Nagar, Thadagam Road, Coimbatore - 641 001. © : 0422-2478090, Fax : 0422-2478050 GSTIN : 33AACCK0893N1Z9 Email : corporate@kprmill.com Web : www.kprmilllimited.com CIN : L17111TZ2003PLC010518

PUBLISHED IN BUSINESS LINE PG NO.8 & MAALAIMALAR PG NO.3 DATED - 03.05.2024

K.P.R. MILL LIMITED

CIN: L17111TZ2003PLC010518

Registered Office : No.9 Gokul Building, I Floor, A.K.S.Nagar, Thadagam Road, Coimbatore - 641 001. Email : corporate@kprmill.com Web : www.kprmilllimited.com Phone : 0422-2207777 Fax : 0422-2207778

STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2024 (₹ in Lakhs)

SI.No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended	
		31.03.2024 (Audited)*	31.12.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)*	31.03.2024 (Audited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	1,70,861	1,26,930	1,95,803	6,12,694	6,24,820
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27,791	23,601	26,126	1,04,039	1,08,416
3	Net Profit for the period before tax, (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	27,791	23,601	26,126	1,04,039	1,08,416
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	21,361	18,706	20,955	80,535	81,410
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	21,361	18,706	20,955	80,535	81,410
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹ 1 each)	3,418	3,418	3,418	3,418	3,418
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance sheet of the previous year.				4,32,405	3,67,251
8	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 1/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) Basic and Diluted Earnings per share (in ₹)					
	(Not annualised for quarters)	6.25	5.47	6.13	23.56	23.81
Note : 1) Standalone Results (₹ in Lakhs)						
1	(a) Revenue from operations	1,13,066	90,436	1,16,749	4,05,367	4,73,955
	(b) Other income	9,486	1,336	5,032	20,395	13,012
	Total Income from operations	1,22,552	91,772	1,21,781	4,25,762	4,86,967
2	Profit before tax	22,755	14,195	12,884	69,471	82,475
3	Total comprehensive income (After tax)	18,459	11,288	10,592	55,492	63,504

2) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites.BSE:http://www.bseindia.com, NSE:http://www.nseindia.com, Company's website:https://kprmillimited.com/file/wp-content/uploads/2024/05/BMOutcome02052024.pdf

3) The above financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 02.05.2024 and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 02.05.2024. The above results have been subjected to audit by the statutory auditors of the Company. The report of statutory auditors is unqualified.

4) Events after reporting period :

The Board has recommended a Final Dividend of 250 % (₹ 2.50 per share of the face value of ₹ 1/- each) for the year 2023-24 subject to the approval of the Shareholders in Annual General Meeting.

For K.P.R.MILL LIMITED P.Nataraj Managing Director DIN : 00229137



Coimbatore 02.05.2024